The Church Periodical Club reports this year an increased number of 
papers, sent both regularly and in odd packages, but is able to report no 
growth in the number of clubs.

During the year forty-five (45) persons have regulatly contributed papers, 
and two-hundred and twenty-two (222) odd papers and magazines have been 
distributed. On this line the improvement is satisfactory.

It is sincerely hoped an increased number will be disposed to help in this 
work during the coming year.

Information or addresses, to which papers may be sent, can be had\ of